
2022 – 2023 IFO Negotiating Team Roster 
2023 – 2025 IFO/MnSCU CBA 

murrayifo@yahoo.com; docstarr47@yahoo.com; daniel.cronnmills@gmail.com; 
dgorsline@gmail.com; abfredin@q.com; houning.psy@gmail.com; shahins88@yahoo.com; 
mrhyle@gmail.com 
 
Pat Arseneault                                                                                                                                                                                                   
Arsen@ifo.org   
651-227-8442 (ext. 15)      
952-367-7951 (C) 

 
Tiffany Maris 
maris@ifo.org 
763-402-2184 (C) 

 

 
IFO TEAM CHAIR                                                   
Amy Fredin 
320/492-3676 (C)  
abfredin@q.com 
 
BEMIDJI STATE UNIVERSITY 

 Michael Murray 
816/ 898-2423 (C) 
murrayifo@yahoo.com 
 
MSU - MANKATO 
Daniel Cronn-Mills 
507/779-0869 (C) 

 daniel.cronnmills@gmail.com 
 

METROPOLITAN STATE  
Gary Starr       
612/475-1585 (C) 
docstarr47@yahoo.com 
  
MSU – MOORHEAD 
Denise Gorsline 
218/280-9814 (C) 
dgorsline@gmail.com 
 
ST. CLOUD STATE UNIVERSITY 
Ning Hou 
334-332-7208 (C) 
houning.psy@gmail.com 
 
SOUTHWEST MINNESOTA STATE  
Sami Shahin 
507/829-8383 (C) 
shahins88@yahoo.com 

             

 
WINONA STATE UNIVERSITY 
Matthew Hyle 
507/459-9808 (C) 
mrhyle@gmail.com 

 
Jenna Chernega, IFO President 
chernega@ifo.org (ext. 19) 
507/429-1157 (C) 
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